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Case No.

Mon. 20

04-73286)
04-76465)
04-76126
04-76414
07-55717
07-55835
08-15975)
08-15989)

Mon. 20

04-73139)
06-72307)
06-50036
07-56006
07-55713)
07-55716)

Mon. 20

04-74220
07-16640
07-55369
07-55577)
07-56066)
07-55932
07-56839

October 20 - 24, 2008

Title of Cause Nature

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1
Before: PREGERSON, HALL, NR SMITH, CJJ

Ahmed v. Mukasey Imm Asy
Navarro-Soqui v. Mukasey Imm
Spesovska v. Mukasey Imm Asy
Marks v. American Airlines, Inc. Diversity
Kearns v. Ford Motor Company Diversity
Transwestern Pipeline Co. v. 3.75 Acres Federal
08-15991)

9:30 a.m. Courtroom 2
Before: WARDLAW, W FLETCHER, PAEZ, CJJ

Hassani v. Mukasey Imm Asy
United States v. Aguilar Criminal
Fridman v. Bacardi Int'l Diversity
New Falls Corp. v. Boyajian Bankruptcy

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3
Before: FERNANDEZ, CALLAHAN, IKUTA, CJJ

Samayoa-Martinez v. Mukasey Imm
Byrd v. Maricopa County Prisoner
Silk v. Metropolitan Life Ins. Co. Federal
Kramer v. Thomas Federal
Myers v. Saldana Rights
Marullo v. City of Hermosa Rights
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UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR PASADENA, CALIFORNIA

October 20 - 24, 2008

Case No. Title of Cause Nature Origin

Tue. 21 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1
Before: PREGERSON, NR SMITH, CJJ; COLLINS (Arizona), DJ

05-76213 Morales Gonzalez v. Mukasey Imm C. Cal
06-70751 Kupiec v. Mukasey Imm S. Cal
06-75409  Singh v. Mukasey Imm Asy C. Cal
07-50375  United States v. Balderas Criminal S. Cal
07-55785  Huson v. Simi Valley Unified School District Federal C. Cal
07-55833  United Nat'l Ins. Co. v. Spectrum Worldwide, Inc. Diversity  C. Cal
Tue. 21 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3

Before: FERNANDEZ, CALLAHAN, IKUTA, CJJ
04-73949  Liv. Mukasey Imm Asy C. Cal
05-70107  Negash v. Mukasey Imm Asy C. Cal
08-50017  United States v. Whitman Criminal S. Cal
08-50102) United States v. Swanson Criminal S. Cal
08-50104) 08-50105)
07-55518  Millender v. County of LA Rights C. Cal
08-16963  Friend v. The Hertz Corporation Diversity N. Cal
Wed. 22 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1

Before: PREGERSON, HALL, NR SMITH, CJJ
04-74743) Mirmehdi v. Mukasey Imm Asy S. Cal
04-74744)
07-56050 Ward v. San Diego Unified Port District Rights S. Cal
07-55537  Pierce v. San Diego Unified Port District Rights S. Cal
07-55566  Kearney v. Foley & Lardner Rights S. Cal
07-55617  Dupree v. Holman Professional Federal C. Cal
07-55892  Corales v. Bennett Rights C. Cal

Location of Hearing:

Richard H. Chambers US Court of Appeals Bldg.
125 South Grand Avenue. Pasadena, California 91105




UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR PASADENA, CALIFORNIA

October 20 - 24, 2008

Case No. Title of Cause Nature Origin

Wed. 22 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 2
Before: W FLETCHER, PAEZ, CJJ; DUFFY (SD New York), DJ

05-70069  Harutunov v. Mukasey Imm Asy C. Cal
05-70306) Zohrabyan v. Mukasey Imm Asy C. Cal
05-74289)

05-70128  Awvciouglu v. Mukasey Imm Asy C. Cal
05-70218  Stocker-Munoz v. Mukasey Imm C. Cal
07-55323  Schutte & Koerting v. Swett & Crawford Diversity  S. Cal
07-56551  Sarver v. TA Travel Center Diversity C. Cal
Wed. 22 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3

Before: CALLAHAN, IKUTA, CJJ; SHUBB (E. Cal.), DJ

04-75964  Hovhanesyan v. Mukasey Imm Asy C. Cal
05-70019 Rachdi v. Mukasey ImmAsy  S.Cal
05-70293  Dikho v. Mukasey Imm Asy S. Cal
06-56846  Hauk v. JP Morgan Bank Federal C. Cal
07-55436) Latiolais v. Merck & Co. Diversity  C. Cal
07-56024)

07-55561  Davis v. Chase Bank USA, NA Diversity  C. Cal
Thu. 23 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1

Before: PREGERSON, NR SMITH, CJJ; COLLINS (Arizona), DJ

04-75704  Hayrikyan v. Mukasey Imm Asy C. Cal
04-76307  Orujyan v. Mukasey Imm Asy C. Cal
05-75449  Pedroza v. National Steel & Shipbuilding Co. Other S. Cal
07-55725 Tranv. Rice Imm S. Cal
07-55751) Compton Unified School Dist. v. Addison Federal C. Cal
07-56013)

07-55857  Gibson & Co. v. American Equity Diversity  C. Cal

Wireless Internet Connectivity 1s now available in the
Richard H Chambers U.S. Court of Appeals Building




UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

Case No.

Thu. 23

07-55648

07-55003
07-55526
07-55326
07-56215
07-55895
07-55907

Thu. 23

04-55619
07-50391
07-50304
07-55559
07-55467
07-56004)
07-56483)

CALENDAR FOR PASADENA, CALIFORNIA

October 20 - 24, 2008

Title of Cause Nature Origin

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 2

Before: WARDLAW, W FLETCHER, PAEZ, CJJ
Huberman v. Tag-It Pacific, Inc. Federal C. Cal

Before: W FLETCHER, PAEZ, CJJ; DUFFY (SD New York), DJ
Fireman's Fund v. Sonitrol Diversity S. Cal
McCullough v. City of Compton Rights C. Cal
Del Nero v. Midland Credit Federal C. Cal
Thomasson v. GC Services Federal S. Cal
Nielson v. Spirtos Bankruptcy C. Cal
Alvarado v. Bratton Rights C. Cal

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 3

Before: CALLAHAN, IKUTA, CJJ; SHADUR (No. Illinois), DJ
Nunez v. SSA Civilv. US C. Cal
United States v. Noster Criminal C. Cal
United States v. Yip Criminal S. Cal
Le v. Astrue Civilv. US S.Cal
Hilton v. Children's Hospital Federal S. Cal
San Diego Police Officers v. Aguirre Rights S. Cal

07-56512)

Location of Hearing:

Richard H. Chambers US Court of Appeals Bldg.
125 South Grand Avenue
Pasadena, California 91105
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UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
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Case No.

Fri. 24

07-50381)
07-50477)
07-50534)
07-50457

07-50520

07-55881

06-50040)
06-50048)
06-50069)
06-50302)
06-50354)

Fri. 24

06-70912
06-74754
07-55244
07-55396
07-55407
07-55497)
07-55498)
07-55554
07-55858

October 20 - 24, 2008

Title of Cause

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1
Before: PREGERSON, HALL, NR SMITH, CJJ

United States v. Cruz-Gramajo
United States v. Aguilar-Rodriguez
United States v. Pulido

United States v. Medina-Nunez
United States v. Marcial-Gonzalez
Kent v. USA

United States v. Reed

United States v. Williams

United States v. Green

United States v. Johnson

United States v. Jackson

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 2

Before: W FLETCHER, PAEZ, CJJ; DUFFY (SD New York), DJ

Syaifudin v. Mukasey

Sanchez-Luna v. Mukasey

MPR Global, Inc. v. FDIC

Maxum Indemnity Ins. v. A-1 All Amer. Roofing
Rus, Miliband v. Yoo

Alcalde v. NAC Real Estate Investments
07-55499)

Hodges v. Potter

Colbert v. Fontana Police Dept.

Location of Hearing:

Richard H. Chambers US Court of Appeals Bldg.
125 South Grand Avenue
Pasadena, California 91105

Nature

Criminal

Criminal
Criminal
Civil v. US
Criminal

Imm

Imm

Civil v. US
Diversity
Bankruptcy
Diversity

Civil v. US
Rights

Origin

C. Cal

C. Cal
C. Cal
S. Cal
C. Cal

C. Cal
C. Cal
C. Cal
C. Cal
C. Cal
C. Cal

C. Cal
C. Cal
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October 20 - 24, 2008

Case No. Title of Cause Nature Origin

Fri. 24 9:00a.m. Courtroom 3
Before: CALLAHAN, IKUTA, CJJ; SHADUR (No. Illinois), DJ

04-76313  Lopez Ambriz v. Mukasey Imm C. Cal
06-70447  Diaz-Covarrubias v. Mukasey Imm C. Cal
04-76700  Mohamed v. Mukasey ImmAsy  S.Cal
07-55196  Frost v. Metropolitan Securities Federal C. Cal
07-55486  Page v. Life Insurance Co. Federal C. Cal
07-55659  Leon v. Quintiles Transnat'l Corp. Federal C. Cal

Judges Sitting by Designation:

Hon. Kevin Thomas Duffy, Senior US District Judge for Southern District of New York

Hon. Milton 1. Shadur, Senior US District Judge for Northern District of Illinois

Hon. William B. Shubb, Senior US District Judge for Eastern District of California
Hon. Raner C. Collins, US District Judge for District of Arizona
Hon. David A. Ezra, US District Judge for District of Hawaii

Location of Hearing:

Richard H. Chambers US Court of Appeals Bldg.
125 South Grand Avenue
Pasadena, California 91105

Wireless Internet Connectivity 1s now available in the
Richard H Chambers U.S. Court of Appeals Building
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